	File No. 
	(Journal)

	(ITEM    ), From Corporation Counsel, requesting authorization for the County to amend its contract with Winston & Strawn, LLP

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Corporation Counsel, on behalf of the County retained Winston & Strawn, LLP to serve as counsel in the merits and insurance coverage dispute in Jane Doe v. Milwaukee County, Case No. 14CV200; and
[bookmark: _GoBack]
WHEREAS, thereafter, Winston & Strawn (in conjunction with prior counsel) filed motions to file proposed cross-claims against WCMIC and to vacate Orders granting partial final judgment to former intervenor WCMIC, and motion to stay post-trial proceedings pending resolution of coverage disputes; and 

WHEREAS, thereafter, Winston & Strawn filed a December 22, 2017 third party complaint for declaratory judgment against WCMIC on policy coverage issues in Estate of Terrill Thomas v. Milwaukee County, et al., Case No. 17CV128, with related policy coverage implications for the Jane Doe case; and 

WHEREAS, the US Court of Appeals for the 7th Circuit reversed and remanded back to the trial court, two other cases:  Orlowski v. Milwaukee County, Case No. 13C994, and Estate of James Perry v. Wenzel, et al., Case No. 12C664; and

WHEREAS, petitions for writs of certiorari were filed in the US Supreme Court with research and advice provided by the Winston & Strawn firm.  The US Supreme Court has now requested that the plaintiffs in those matters file a response to the writ petitions, so additional work will be required for these pending issues; and 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the contract be further amended in the amount of $225,000 for a total amount of $520,000; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors approves an amendment to the contract with Winston & Strawn, LLP to a total amount of $520,000.

2
